
California Personnel Office Directory 
 

Department of State Hospitals 
Atascadero State Hospital 

Last Updated: 07/08/2025

Physical Address 
10333 El Camino Real 
Atascadero, CA 93423 

Mailing Address 
P.O. Box 7005 
Atascadero, CA 93423-7005 

Public Phone Number 
(805) 468-3402 

Fax, Human Resources 
(805) 468-2159 

Fax, HR Transactions 
(805) 468-3795 

For SCO Use Only 
ASHPersonnelTransactions@dsh.ca.gov 

Agency Code 
455, 456 

Hospital Administrator 
Pedro Henderson (805) 468-2201 pedro.henderson@dsh.ca.gov 

Human Resource Director 
Jaycob Javaux, SSM III (805) 468-2158 jaycob.javaux@dsh.ca.gov 

HRD Assistant 
Marisa Cruz (805) 468-2152 marisa.cruz@dsh.ca.gov 

Onboarding Manager 
Amy Nesbit (805) 468-2217 amy.nesbit@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Officer 
Jennifer Moore (805) 468-2153 jennifer.moore@dsh.ca.gov 

Training Officer 
Rosie Yeung, SSM I (805) 468-2451 roseileen.yeung@dsh.ca.gov 

Transactions Manager 
Misty Hancock, SSM I (805) 468-3352 misty.hancock@dsh.ca.gov 

Compliance Analyst & A01 Verifications 
Marisa Woods, AGPA (805) 468-2154 marisa.woods@dsh.ca.gov 
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California Personnel Office Directory 
 
Personnel Supervisor II 
Emily McCollum (805) 468-2565 emily.mccollum@dsh.ca.gov 

Personnel Supervisor I 
Susan Bachellier (805) 468-2228 susan.bachellier@dsh.ca.gov 
Maria Lopez Arroyo (805) 468-2278 maria.lopezarroyo@dsh.ca.gov 

Employment Office 
Erika Bangcawayan, OT (805) 468-3384 erika.bangcawayan@dsh.ca.gov 
Brett Labastida, SSM I (805) 468-2627 brett.labastida@dsh.ca.gov 

Exams-Hiring 
Stephanie Buller, AGPA (805) 468-3101 stephanie.buller@dsh.ca.gov 
Lena Cavender, SSA (805) 468-3705 lena.cavender@dsh.ca.gov 
Michelle Kolaczyk, AGPA (805) 468-3391 michelle.kolaczyk@dsh.ca.gov 
Janna Stone, AGPA (805) 468-2161 janna.stone@dsh.ca.gov 

FMLA Coordinator 
Lisa Coddington Cowen, AGPA (805) 468-2516 lisa.coddingtoncowen@dsh.ca.gov 
Brianna Villanueva, SSA (805) 468-2004 brianna.villanueva@dsh.ca.gov 

Position Control 
Danielle Ferrie, AGPA (805) 468-3145 danielle.ferrie@dsh.ca.gov 
Candi Murphy, AGPA (805) 468-3133 candida.murphy@dsh.ca.gov 

Sr Personnel Specialist 
Pamela Fox (805) 468-3531 pamela.fox@dsh.ca.gov 
Leslie Lone (805) 468-2231 leslie.lone@dsh.ca.gov 
VACANT 

Personnel Specialist 
April Anguiano (805) 468-3522 april.anguiano@dsh.ca.gov 
Jessica Chausse (805) 468-3146 jessica.chausse@dsh.ca.gov 
Kaithlyn Flores (805) 468-3147 kaithlynjoy.flores@dsh.ca.gov 
Mindy Horton (805) 468-2603 mindy.horton@dsh.ca.gov 
Connie Ortega (805) 468-3107 connie.ortega@dsh.ca.gov 
Tara Paulson (805) 468-2209 tara.paulson@dsh.ca.gov 
Jeanette Salazar (805) 468-3118 jeanette.salazar@dsh.ca.gov 
Claire Tweedy (805) 468-2436 claire.tweedy@dsh.ca.gov 

OT Front Desk 
VACANT (805) 468-3402  
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